

Sessions Case- 100/2020

S.T. No. 13(9)/2021

CHARGES WITH TWO HEADS

[No. XXVIII(II), SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1808]
(Sections 221, 222, 223 Code of Criminal Procedure)

(1) Name and office of
Magistrate/ Judge

I, Ms. Sujasha Mukherji, District & Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

(2) Name of accused
person

hereby charge you, **Mofajjal Hossain @ Hero**, as follows :-

First- That you, on 17.04.2020, at about 15:30 hours, at State Bank of India, Hili Branch, under P.S. Hili, District: Dakshin Dinajpur, **tendered six(6) numbers of fake Rs.2000/- Indian Currency notes as genuine currency**, for depositing the same, and you have thereby **committed an offence punishable under Section 489B of the Indian Penal Code**, and within the cognizance of the Court of Sessions.

3) My cognizance or the
cognizance of the Court

Secondly- That you on 17.04.2020, at about 15:30 hours at State Bank of India, Hili Branch, under P.S. Hili, District: Dakshin Dinajpur, were **in possession of six(6) numbers of fake Rs.2000/- Indian Currency notes, having reason to believe the same to be forged**, and you have thereby **committed an offence punishable under Section 489C of the Indian Penal Code**, and within the cognizance of this Court of Sessions.

And I hereby direct that you be charged and tried by this Court of Sessions under the aforesaid Sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Dated this 23rd day of September, 2021

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Case- 100/2020
S.T. No.13 (9)/2021

Order no. 1 dated 23-09-2021

The accused person, namely, **Mofajjal Hossain @ Hero**, on Court bail, is **present** before this Court **virtually (through V.C.)**.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, is present along with the case-diary.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the materials on record and the C.D. *Prima facie*, it appears that the above named accused person, namely, **Mofajjal Hossain @ Hero**, committed an **offence punishable under Sections 489B/489C of the Indian Penal Code.**

Accordingly, **charge is framed against the accused, Mofajjal Hossain @ Hero**, under **Sections 489B/489C of the Indian Penal Code.**

The **contents of the charge**, as stated, was read over and explained to the accused person **in his mother-tongue**, to which he pleaded “**not guilty**”, by saying “*Nirdosh* ()” and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is written in separate sheet and attached herewith.

Fix **27.01.2022** for C.S.W. No. 1 & 2,

28.01.2022 for C.S.W. Nos.3 & 4 and

29.01.2022 for C.S.W. Nos. 5, 6 & 7.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is directed to take steps for bringing the above witnesses on the dates fixed, without fail.

Accused person as before. Inform all concerned.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat