

Sessions case No. 100 of 2020

CNR No. WBDD01-001814-2020

Com. Reg. : 101/2020

Judge code : WB00819

Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya

Order no. 04 dated 29.01.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Regular P.O. is on quarantine leave.

Ld. P.P files hazira but no witness is present today.

The sole accused Mofajjal Hossain @ Hero is absent by petition and represented u/s.317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 13.04.2022 fixing date of trial and appearance.

Accused person, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur