

Sessions case No. 100 of 2020 S.T.13(9)2021

Com. Reg. : 101/2020

CNR No. WBDD01-001814-2020

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 14 Dated 22-12-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused Mofajjal Hossain @ Hero files hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira. No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Let the case be fixed for evidence as per following schedule.

To **27-03-2023** for evidence of C.S.W. 1 & 2.

To **28-03-2023** for evidence of C.S.W. 3 & 4.

To **29-03-2023** for evidence of C.S.W. 5, 6 & 7.

Issue Summons. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused person, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions case No. 100 of 2020 S.T.13(9)2021

Com. Reg. : 101/2020

CNR No. WBDD01-001814-2020

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 11 Dated 03-11-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused Mofajjal Hossain @ Hero files hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira but no witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice. As the schedule of evidence is complete, accordingly a fresh schedule of evidence is fixed upon hearing in presence of both sides.

To 20-12-22 for evidence of C.S.W. 1 & 2;

and 21-12-22 for evidence of C.S.W. 3 & 4;

and 22-12-22 for evidence of C.S.W. 5, 6 & 7.

Issue summons upon the witnesses as mentioned above

Accused person, as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur